403000039508

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
 		
	Office Use On	lv

TATE AHASSEE, FLORIDA



100023539501

10/09/03--01017--001 **160.00

AL

MARC F. OATES, P.A.

FILED

Attorney at Law

03 OCT -8 PM 1: 36

Winfield Building
10001 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 119 MARSTE, FLOR
Naples, Florida 34108

Telephone (239) 593-3174 / Facsimile (239) 593-3173 E-Mail Address: mfolaw@aol.com

October 2, 2003

<u>CERTIFIED MAIL - 7003 0500 0001 6368 4452</u> <u>RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED</u>

Florida Department of State Registration Section, Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Transaction: San Salvatore, LLC

Our File No.: 02-039.001

To Whom It May Concern:

In connection with the above-referenced transaction, enclosed for filing please find Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company for San Salvatore, LLC. Also enclosed is our trust account check number 4382 in the amount of \$160.00 which represents \$100 filing fee, \$25 fee for designation of Registered Agent, \$30 fee for certified copy and \$5 fee for Certificate of Status.

Should you have any questions, please contact this law office to discuss.

Very truly yours,

Melody L. Maybin

Paralegal for Marc F. Oates, Esq.

/mlm

Enclosures as stated

Z. San Salvatore, LLC (UL-024.00) NLts to Dept of State and articles for filling do

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FILED

03 OCT -8 PM 1: 36

ALI ANGSCE FI OND.

FOR

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FOR

SAN SALVATORE, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be SAN SALVATORE, LLC, hereinafter "Company". The mailing address of the Company shall be 2316 Pine Ridge Road, PMB443, Naples, Florida 34109. The principal place of business shall be 4903 Rustic Oaks Circle, Naples, Florida 34109.

ARTICLE II DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on the date these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State. The Company shall have a perpetual existence, unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE AND POWERS

The general purpose for which the Company is organized is to transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

FILED

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

03 OCT -8 PM 1:36

The name and the street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of LORIDA Florida is:

Marc F. Oates, P.A. c/o Marc F. Oates, Esq. 10001 Tamiami Trial N. Suite 119 Naples, FL 34108

ARTICLE V ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS (TRANSFERABILITY OF INTERESTS)

No additional members shall be admitted to the Company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the Company and upon such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the Company as set forth in the regulations of the Company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the Company or become a member unless all the other members of the Company other than the members proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE VI TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE (CONTINUITY OF LIFE)

The Company shall be dissolved upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or upon the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member of the Company, unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of a majority in interest of the remaining members.

ARTICLE VII MANAGEMENT (MANAGEMENT BY MEMBERS)

The Company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The names and addresses of the managing members of the Company are:

<u>NAME</u>	ADDRESS
Kimberley Ann Hill	4903 Rustic Oaks Circle, Naples, FL 34109
Daniel P. Bailey	4903 Rustic Oaks Circle, Naples, FL 34109

Authorized representative of members:

03 OCT -8 PM 1: 36

KIMBERLEY ANN HILL

TALLAHASSEE, TLORIDA

By: Kimberley And Hill

Its: Managing Member

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agents of SAN SALVATORE, LLC:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR SAN SALVATORE, LLC Page 3 of 3